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JOHSC MEMBERS CONTACT INFORMATION – 2023 
 

CO-CHAIRS 

NAME POSITION JOHSC STATUS CONTACT INFORMATION 
Gord Ashby Environmental 

Services Partner  

Worker 

SEIU 

Environmental Services  

 (416) 480-6100 Ext. 4555 

E-mail: gord.ashby@sunnybrook.ca  
Jackie Griffin-White Patient Care 

Manager – Brain 

Sciences 

Mgmt Psychiatry F122 

(416) 480-6100 Ext. 4322 

E-mail: Jackie.griffin-white@sunnybrook.ca 
 

SUNNYBROOK or Multiple Campus  

NAME POSITION JOHSC 

STATUS 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Evelyn Babcock Patient Care 

Manager, LSSE, 

LSSW and LDMH 

Mgmt L-Wing L-210 

416-480-6100 x 3895 

Email: Evelyn.Babcock@sunnybrook.ca  

Heather Candon Director, Infection 

Control 

Mgmt. Infection Control, Sunnybrook B112  

(416) 480-4277 

E-mail:  Heather.Candon@sunnybrook.ca 

Lou Fernandes Director, 

Environmental 

Support Services 

Mgmt. 

 

Environmental Support Services, JG06 

(416) 480- 4543 

E-mail:  lou.fernandes@sunnybrook.ca 

Dave Simmons Electric and 

Maintenance 

Manager 

Mgmt. Maintenance, UB18 

(416) 480-6100 ext 2569 

E-mail: dave.simmons@sunnybrook.ca   

Erin Miller Chief Human 

Resources Officer 

Mgmt Human Resources, C141 

416-480-6100, ext. 63906 

erin.miller@sunnybrook.ca 

Humdan Yarkhan 

 

Director of Labour 

& Employee 

Relations 

Mgmt. Human Resources , C143 

(416) 480-6100 Ext 3323 

E-mail: humdan.yarkhan@sunnybrook.ca 

 

Paul LoStracco Registered Nurse Worker ONA ONA Bargaining Unit President, 416-480-4597  

E-mail: paul.lostracco@sunnybrook.ca 

Bruna Mariano Security Mgmt UB24, Security 

(416) 480-6100 Ext. 5991 

E-mail: bruna.mariano@sunnybrook.ca 

Uresh Shah Plant Operations 

Oper.engineer 

Class 2      

Worker IUOE Plant Operations, UB-38B 

(416) 480-6100 Ext. 4567 

Email : uresh.shah@sunnybrook.ca 

David Nielsen Maintenance Worker, SEIU UB (416) 480-6100 Ext.4568  

E-mail: david.nielsen@sunnybrook.ca 

Keeran Sritharan Radiation Therapy Worker, PIPSC TB95 (416) 480-5000 Ext. 6104 

E-mail: keeran.sritharan@sunnybrook.ca 

 

Kristen Winter Vice President 

Human Resources 

Mgmt. Bayview, C-133  (416) 480-6100 Ext. 5507 

E-mail: kristen.winter@sunnybrook.ca 

Garshia Ferdinand-

Flament 

Patient Care 

Manager, CrCU  

Mgmt. Bayview, M2-125 (416) 480-6100 Ext. 3807 

E-mail: garshia.ferdinand-flament@sunnybrook.ca 
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NAME POSITION JOHSC 

STATUS 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Terefe Goro  Quality 

Coordinator, 

Department of 

Laboratory 

Medicine & 

Molecular 

Diagnostics 

Mgmt. Bayview, EG10 (416) 480-6100, ext. 2720 

E-mail: terefe.goro@sunnybrook.ca 

 

Janice Wong Quality Assurance 

Officer 

Worker OPSEU 

  

LMMD: EG08 Ext 7533  

E-mail : Janice.Wong@sunnybrook.ca 

Michelle Jones 

(Alternate for 

Janice Wong) 

Medical Lab 

Technologist 

Worker, OPSEU  EG08  

(416) 480-6100, ext. 67533 

Email: michelle.jones@sunnybrook.ca 

 

Tamar 

Chighvinadze 

Radiation  Radiation Safety 

Supervisor 

AG-33  Radiation Safety 

(416) 480-6100, ext. 3485 

E-mail : tamar.chighvinadze@sunnybrook.ca  

Karen Megson-

Dowling 

Recreational 

Therapist 

Worker PAC LTC, LGW-61 (416) 480-6100 Ext. 3925 

E-mail: karen.megson-dowling@sunnybrook.ca 

Serge Ganzburg Registered Nurse Worker ONA D3, 416 480-6100 ext 4182 

Email: serge.ganzburg@sunnybrook.ca  

Sanjay Thapa Storeman  Worker SEIU H273, ext 5822 

E-mail: Sanjay.Thapa@sunnybrook.ca 

 

Debbie Varadas Respiratory 

Therapist 

Worker, ONA M2182,  

(416) 480-6100 ex 441 

Email: Debbie.Varadas@sunnybrook.ca 

 

Certified Members 

Paul LoStracco. David Nielsen, Janice Wong, Lou Fernandes, Karen Megson-Dowling, Serge Ganzburg 

 

HOLLAND Orthopaedic & Arthritic Centre (HOAC) 

NAME POSITION JOHSC 

STATUS 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Carolyn Roknic 

 

 

Manager, 

Administration  

HOAC 

Mgmt.  

 

 

Holland Centre –Room 454 (Holland) 

(416) 967-8601 

E-Mail : carolyn.roknic@sunnybrook.ca   

Wynne Ko Occupational 

Therapist 

Worker PAC Holland Centre- Rehab Services 416-967-8500 

ext.3376 

E-mail: wynne.ko@sunnybrook.ca  

HOAC Certified Members 

 
 

ST. JOHN’S REHAB (SJR) 

NAME POSITION JOHSC 

STATUS 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Mila Bishev 

 

Manager, Patient 

Services, Central 

Mgmt. St. John's Rehab A362  (416) 226-6780 Ext. 7029 

E-mail : Mila.bishev@sunnybrook.ca 
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Booking & 

Nurse Admin 

Jacqueline Minezes Patient Care 

Manager, A4 

Mgmt. St. John’s Rehab S1-20 (416) 226-6780 Ext. 7310 

E-mail : jacqueline.minezes@sunnybrook.ca 

Douglas Donovan  Housekeeper Worker SEIU 

 

St. John’s Housekeeping  (416) 226-6780  Ext. 7381 

E-mail: Douglas.Donovan@sunnybrook.ca 

Marva McCalla Registered Nurse ONA 

 

St. John’s  A2 . (416) 226-6780 Ext. 7121 

E-mail: marva.mccalla@sunnybrook.ca  

SJR Certified Members 

 

 

 

Occupational Health – Resources 

NAME POSITION JOHSC 

STATUS 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Nicholas Tomiczek Director Resource Sunnybrook H361 (416) 480-64811 

E-mail: nicholas.tomiczek@sunnybrook.ca 

Shane Birch Safety Manager Resource Sunnybrook H-292 (416) 480-6100 Ext. 62447 

E-mail: shane.birch@sunnybrook.ca  

Hazel Baillie OHS Safety 

Instructor  

Resource Sunnybrook H-292 (416)-480-6100 Ext 66040 

E-mail: hazel.baillie@sunnybrook.ca 

Halima Arush 

 

Safety Specialist Resource Sunnybrook H288 (416) 480-6100 Ext 683813 

Email: halima.arush@sunnybrook.ca 

Grigorios Paliouras  Health and Safety 

Officer, SRI  

Resource E-mail: grigorios.paliouras@sri.utoronto.ca 

 

Javed Suchit Admin 

Administrator 

(Minute recorder) 

Resource Sunnybrook H290 (416) 480-6100 Ext 61621 

E-mail: javed.suchit@sunnybrook.ca 
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